

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13357 OF 2025

Ravindra Baliram Jadhav Koli

VERSUS

Abhay Devidas Shinkar And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Mukul S.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Shah Subodh P

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 23, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. List the matter on 06.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)