



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.13357 OF 2025

Ravindra Baliram Jadhav (Koli)
Versus
Abhay Devidas Shinkar and others.

...

Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.D. Ghayal, AGP for respondent/State

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 5th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to take the steps against unserved respondents is extended by two weeks from today.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...